YouGov Survey: September 11
September 6 - 8, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You

1. Biden Job Approval on Terrorism

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the issue of terrorism?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 14% 14% 14% 8% 10% 13% 25% 14% 21% * *
Somewhat approve 24% 22% 25% 28% 25% 21% 22% 21% 32% * *
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 11% 16% 20% 13% 4% 12% 9% % *
Strongly disapprove 34% 36% 33% 16% 27% 45% 43% 42% 11% * *

Not sure 15% 13% 17% 31% 18% 8% 7% 12% 26% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% * *
Unweighted N (993) (457) (536) (177) (209) (380) (227) (740) (120) (63) (70)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 14% 32% 6% 2% 32% 1% 13% 15% 18% 13% 13% 13% 16%
Somewhat approve 24% 40% 19% 10% 45% 5% 22% 27% 27% 33% 19% 23% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 6% 18% 15% 6% 13% 12% 11% 16% 9% 16% 16% 9%
Strongly disapprove 34% 6% 37% 68% 3% 76% 33% 38% 28% 30% 37% 34% 35%
Not sure 15%  16%  20% 6%  14% 4% 19% 9% 10% 15% 15% 14%  16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993)  (342)  (403)  (248)  (378)  (327) (407) (284) (192) (172) (226) (378)  (217)




YouGov Survey: September 11
September 6 - 8, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
2. Biden Job Approval on National Security

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the issue of national security?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 15% 16% 15% 10% 9% 15% 28% 14% 28% * *
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 23% 25% 31% 18% 20% 19% 25% * *
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 13% 21% 12% 13% 4% 12% 12% * *
Strongly disapprove 36% 39% 33% 18% 29% 47% 44% 44% 10% * *

Not sure 13% 11% 15% 26% 18% 7% 4% 11% 25% * *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (998) (462) (536) (180) (211) (380) (227) (741) (124) (63) (70)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 15% 34% 8% 2% 36% 1% 13% 17% 21% 12% 14% 16% 19%
Somewhat approve 23% 42% 16% 9% 44% 2% 22% 24% 28% 31% 21% 19% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 7% 16% 15% 5% 13% 14% 11% 14% 16% 15% 13% 8%
Strongly disapprove 36% 7% 40% 70% 5% 79% 33% 39% 31% 29% 39% 38% 36%
Not sure 13% 10% 20% 5% 10% 5% 17% 9% 6% 13% 12% 14% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998)  (345)  (405)  (248)  (379)  (327) (410) (284) (194) (173) (227) (381)  (217)




YouGov Survey: September 11
September 6 - 8, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens

3. Limiting Rights to Combat Terrorism
Which statement do you agree with more?

You

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Male Female

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White

Black Hispanic Other

No American should have

his or her

Constitutional rights

limited, even if that

makes it harder for the

government to combat

terrorism 62% 68% 56%
In order for the

government to better

protect the American

people, some

Americans might have

to have their

Constitutional rights

limited 38% 32% 44%

51% 58% 71% 63% 68%

49% 42% 29% 37% 32%

53% * *

47% * *

Totals 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (455) (525)

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(170) (207) (377) (226) (734)

100% * *
(115) (62) (69)

Party ID

2020 Vote Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep

Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+

Northeast

Midwest South West

No American should have
his or her
Constitutional rights
limited, even if that
makes it harder for the
government to combat
terrorism 62% 44% 69% 76%

47% 82% 63% 63% 54%

67% 67% 57% 62%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: September 11
September 6 - 8, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West

In order for the

government to better

protect the American

people, some

Americans might have

to have their

Constitutional rights

limited 38% 56% 31% 24% 53% 18% 37% 37% 46% 33% 33% 43% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (340) (395) (245) (375) (325) (401) (280) (192) (170) (223) (374) (213)




YouGov Survey: September 11

September 6 - 8, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
4. Protecting Civil Liberties or Terrorism
What is more important to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Protection of your civil
rights and liberties 66% 2% 59% 56% 74% 63% 68% 68% 63% * *
Protection from terrorist
attacks 34% 28% 41% 44% 26% 37% 32% 32% 37% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (985) (456) (529) (172) (208) (378) (227) (736) (118) (62) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Protection of your civil
rights and liberties 66% 52% 74% 70% 55% 78% 63% 65% 68% 60% 68% 67% 65%
Protection from terrorist
attacks 34% 48% 26% 30% 45% 22% 37% 35% 32% 40% 32% 33% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (343) (395) (247) (376) (327) (405) (280) (192) (172) (223) (376) (214)




YouGov Survey: September 11

September 6 - 8, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You

5. Remember 9/11 Attacks

Do you remember where you were on September 11, 2001, when you heard about the 9/11 attacks?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | do 84% 83% 85% 48% 83% 98% 98% 90% 69% * *

No, I do not 7% 7% 6% 27% 4% 1% 0% 5% 9% * *

Not sure 6% % 5% 10% 12% 1% 2% 4% 13% * *

| was not born 3% 3% 3% 14% 1% 0% 0% 1% 9% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (993) (460) (533) (176) (210) (380) (227) (740) (121) (63) (69)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes, | do 84% 81% 84% 89% 86% 94% 83% 88% 83% 86% 85% 84% 82%
No, I do not 7% 10% 6% 5% 8% 3% 6% 6% 8% 5% % 5% 11%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% % 5% 7% 4% 6% % 5%
| was not born 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (345) (401) (247) (379) (326) (409) (283) (193) (172) (226) (378) (217)




YouGov Survey: September 11
September 6 - 8, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
6. 9/11 Attacks Changed the U.S.
To what extent, if at all, do you think the 9/11 attacks on the World Trade Center changed the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Changed the U.S.

completely 61% 58% 63% 59% 57% 68% 56% 62% 55% * *
Changed the U.S. a little 27% 27% 27% 19% 27% 26% 35% 30% 18% * *
Did not change the U.S.

very much 5% 7% 3% 7% 5% 3% 5% 4% 8% * *
Did not really change the

U.S. at all 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 0% 1% 3% * *
Don’t know 5% 6% 5% 11% 7% 1% 3% 3% 16% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (993) (459) (534) (177) (210) (379) (227) (738) (122) (63) (70)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Changed the U.S.

completely 61% 65% 59% 57% 66% 59% 64% 56% 62% 66% 58% 59% 62%
Changed the U.S. a little 27% 25% 26% 32% 26% 34% 23% 33% 28% 24% 31% 25% 28%
Did not change the U.S.

very much 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4%
Did not really change the

U.S. at all 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Don’t know 5% 3% 9% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 8% 4%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993)  (344)  (402)  (247)  (379)  (325) (409) (283) (192) (172) (226) (378)  (217)




YouGov Survey: September 11
September 6 - 8, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
7. 9/11 Attacks Changed the World
To what extent, if at all, do you think the 9/11 attacks on the World Trade Center changed the world?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Changed the world

completely 40% 38% 41% 37% 38% 45% 35% 38% 45% * *
Changed the world a little 41% 40% 42% 36% 41% 40% 46% 45% 25% * *
Did not change the world

very much 9% 11% 6% 10% 6% 7% 13% 9% 7% * *
Did not really change the

world at all 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 1% 3% 5% * *
Don’t know 7% 8% 7% 13% 11% 3% 5% 6% 18% * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (990) (459) (531) (177) (210) (379) (224) (735) (122) (63) (70)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Changed the world

completely 40% 41% 39% 38% 40% 38% 43% 36% 35% 46% 33% 43% 34%
Changed the world a little 41% 45% 37% 42% 45% 43% 39% 43% 44% 36% 50% 34% 46%
Did not change the world

very much 9% 8% 8% 10% 9% 10% 6% 13% 11% 10% 9% 7% 10%
Did not really change the

world at all 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Don’t know 7% 3% 12% 6% 2% 5% 8% 5% 5% 4% 4% 12% 6%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (990)  (342)  (402)  (246)  (376)  (325) (407) (283) (191) (171) (225) (377)  (217)




YouGov Survey: September 11
September 6 - 8, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens

8. Costs of war on terrorism

You

Since September 11, 2001, the United States has fought against the threat of terrorism through military operations abroad and increased security and
surveillance inside of the United States. Do you think these actions have been worth the cost?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Worth cost 46% 44% 49% 43% 35% 50% 56% 46% 51% * *
Not worth cost 26% 33% 20% 24% 31% 26% 24% 28% 20% * *
Not sure 27% 23% 31% 33% 34% 24% 20% 26% 29% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (988) (455) (533) (174) (208) (379) (227) (736) (119) (63) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Worth cost 46% 51% 34% 60% 45% 53% 47% 45% 51% 51% 47% 48% 40%
Not worth cost 26% 23% 36% 17% 29% 24% 23% 29% 31% 25% 27% 23% 33%
Not sure 27% 26% 31% 23% 26% 22% 30% 26% 18% 24% 26% 29% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (341) (401) (246) (377) (326) (404) (284) (192) (172) (226) (373) (217)




YouGov Survey: September 11
September 6 - 8, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
9A. Safer From Terrorism After 9/11 — The creation of the U.S. Department of Homeland Security
Do you think that the following have made Americans today... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Safer from terrorism 43% 39% 47% 40% 3% 46% 46% 44% 41% * *
Less safe from terrorism 13% 19% % 12% 14% 13% 11% 13% 13% * *
Neither safer nor less
safe from terrorism 26% 28% 24% 18% 26% 28% 30% 26% 17% * *
Not sure 19% 15% 22% 29% 23% 13% 13% 16% 29% * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (988) (456) (532) (177) (207) (378) (226) (734) (121) (63) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Safer from terrorism 43% 52% 34% 44% 51% 37% 41% 49% 44% 48% 47% 43% 36%
Less safe from terrorism 13% 11% 14% 13% 12% 17% 11% 13% 17% 14% 10% 11% 17%
Neither safer nor less
safe from terrorism 26% 19% 30% 28% 22% 31% 25% 23% 30% 23% 22% 26% 31%
Not sure 19% 17% 22% 15% 15% 15% 23% 15% 10% 16% 21% 20% 15%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (341) (399) (248) (376) (326) (405) (283) (193) (172) (226) (375) (215)

10



YouGov Survey: September 11
September 6 - 8, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
9B. Safer From Terrorism After 9/11 — The creation of the Transportation Security Administration (TSA)
Do you think that the following have made Americans today... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Safer from terrorism 41% 39% 43% 38% 38% 42% 45% 42% 40% * *
Less safe from terrorism 12% 14% 9% 15% 12% 12% % 11% 11% * *
Neither safer nor less
safe from terrorism 27% 29% 26% 21% 25% 29% 34% 29% 22% * *
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 26% 25% 18% 14% 18% 27% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (988) (457) (531) (176) (209) (377) (226) (734) (122) (62) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Safer from terrorism 41% 54% 33% 36% 55% 32% 40% 40% 48% 46% 46% 38% 36%
Less safe from terrorism 12% % 15% 14% 8% 16% 11% 11% 11% 13% 10% 11% 14%
Neither safer nor less
safe from terrorism 27% 21% 30% 32% 23% 34% 25% 31% 30% 23% 25% 28% 32%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 19% 14% 17% 24% 18% 11% 18% 20% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (342) (399) (247) (377) (326) (403) (284) (194) (170) (226) (376) (216)
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YouGov Survey: September 11
September 6 - 8, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
9C. Safer From Terrorism After 9/11 — The authorization of CIA detention and interrogation centers (also called "black sites")
Do you think that the following have made Americans today... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Safer from terrorism 29% 33% 26% 27% 28% 33% 28% 28% 31% * *
Less safe from terrorism 17% 20% 13% 16% 16% 16% 19% 19% 10% * *
Neither safer nor less
safe from terrorism 25% 27% 23% 22% 27% 25% 25% 25% 24% * *
Not sure 29% 20% 37% 34% 30% 26% 28% 28% 35% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (985) (456) (529) (177) (207) (377) (224) (733) (120) (62) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Safer from terrorism 29% 33% 22% 35% 28% 36% 28% 33% 32% 31% 32% 31% 23%
Less safe from terrorism 17% 18% 17% 14% 21% 13% 15% 17% 21% 19% 15% 13% 24%
Neither safer nor less
safe from terrorism 25% 21% 30% 22% 26% 25% 24% 23% 27% 25% 24% 24% 28%
Not sure 29% 27% 31% 28% 25% 26% 33% 27% 20% 25% 29% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (339) (399) (247) (374) (326) (403) (282) (193) (170) (226) (374) (215)
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YouGov Survey: September 11
September 6 - 8, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
9D. Safer From Terrorism After 9/11 — Information-sharing among government agencies
Do you think that the following have made Americans today... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Safer from terrorism 47% 49% 45% 34% 43% 48% 62% 50% 37% * *
Less safe from terrorism 11% 12% 11% 15% 11% 13% 7% 13% 7% * *
Neither safer nor less
safe from terrorism 20% 22% 19% 21% 20% 21% 20% 18% 29% * *
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 30% 26% 18% 11% 19% 27% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (987) (456) (531) (176) (208) (377) (226) (735) (119) (63) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Safer from terrorism 47% 59% 38% 46% 66% 44% 40% 52% 61% 48% 50% 46% 46%
Less safe from terrorism 11% 6% 14% 15% 5% 15% 12% 12% 9% 16% 8% 11% 12%
Neither safer nor less
safe from terrorism 20% 16% 25% 18% 16% 23% 21% 21% 19% 19% 18% 22% 21%
Not sure 21% 18% 23% 21% 13% 18% 26% 15% 11% 18% 23% 21% 21%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (342) (398) (247) (377) (325) (404) (284) (192) (170) (226) (375) (216)
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YouGov Survey: September 11
September 6 - 8, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
10. Afghanistan Mistake
Do you think the United States made a mistake sending troops to fight in Afghanistan?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 42% 46% 39% 37% 42% 44% 45% 44% 32% * *
No 33% 36% 30% 30% 31% 35% 35% 32% 42% * *
Not sure 25% 18% 31% 33% 26% 21% 20% 23% 26% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (991) (458) (533) (175) (209) (380) (227) (738) (121) (63) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 42% 46% 45% 32% 52% 38% 40% 41% 46% 44% 46% 38% 45%
No 33% 28% 28% 48% 25% 44% 30% 35% 42% 30% 32% 35% 33%
Not sure 25% 26% 27% 19% 23% 17% 30% 24% 12% 26% 22% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (343) (401) (247) (378) (326) (408) (284) (191) (171) (226) (377) (217)
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YouGov Survey: September 11
September 6 - 8, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
11. Afghanistan Withdrawal Mistake
Do you think the United States made a mistake by withdrawing troops from Afghanistan in 20217
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 44% 33% 23% 37% 47% 42% 44% 15% * *
No 39% 39% 38% 41% 35% 37% 42% 37% 51% * *
Not sure 23% 17% 28% 36% 28% 16% 16% 19% 34% * *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (990) (457) (533) (175) (210) (379) (226) (736) (122) (62) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 39% 23% 39% 61% 22% 68% 33% 40% 48% 35% 41% 40% 38%
No 39% 53% 36% 22% 55% 19% 41% 40% 34% 43% 35% 37% 40%
Not sure 23% 24% 25% 17% 23% 13% 27% 20% 17% 22% 24% 23% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (342) (402) (246) (377) (325) (408) (283) (190) (171) (226) (377) (216)
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YouGov Survey: September 11
September 6 - 8, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
12. Final Outcome in Afghanistan
Did the U.S. win the war in Afghanistan?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 9% 10% % 12% 13% 9% 2% 8% 10% * *
No 59% 64% 54% 37% 53% 64% 77% 64% 41% * *
Not sure 32% 25% 39% 51% 34% 27% 21% 28% 50% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (987) (454) (533) (173) (208) (380) (226) (735) (121) (62) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 9% 11% 8% % 9% 6% 9% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 7%
No 59% 55% 62% 60% 64% 71% 53% 62% 63% 62% 57% 56% 62%
Not sure 32% 34% 30% 34% 26% 23% 38% 28% 28% 29% 32% 35% 31%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987)  (341)  (399) (247)  (376) (324) (406) (281) (191) (171) (224) (375)  (217)
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YouGov Survey: September 11
September 6 - 8, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
13. U.S. Recovered from 9/11 Attacks
In your opinion, has the United States recovered from the September 11, 2001 terrorist attacks on New York and Washington, DC?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 41% 49% 34% 42% 46% 40% 38% 40% 43% * *
No 38% 33% 44% 35% 32% 43% 41% 40% 31% * *
Not sure 20% 18% 23% 23% 23% 17% 21% 20% 26% * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (991) (456) (535) (175) (210) (380) (226) (737) (121) (63) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 41% 43% 39% 42% 45% 42% 36% 45% 54% 46% 41% 37% 44%
No 38% 38% 39% 38% 39% 40% 39% 40% 35% 37% 40% 39% 37%
Not sure 20% 19% 22% 20% 17% 18% 26% 15% 11% 17% 18% 24% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (343) (401) (247) (378) (325) (407) (284) (191) (172) (226) (376) (217)
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YouGov Survey: September 11
September 6 - 8, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 6 - 8, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.243 to 5.317, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.483.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

77 questions not reported.

You
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